PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

!ﬁ?

e
&R

RNudnn

7-

0/P5P-1

88-

3233-34

P7/16-1

00

9-p

3-154

(R1) 16:15 GALWAY, 2m 130y

Galway 2020 Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

AN DROICHEAD GORM 149

b g Robin Des Pres - Lovestone Lass

DIX DE DER (FR) 133
br g Noroit - Regate

FLATTOTHEMAT (GB) 375 (11F)
b g Stimulation - Addiena

ROSERIVER HAS (FR) 96 BF

g g Astarabad - Vaibuscar Has

STEEL CAP 10
b g Craigsteel - Inca Hill

ZERO TEN 49 cD

b g Shantou - Hannah Rose

OUT OF THE BLUE 23
ch g Makfi - Annabelle Ja

SHADOW OF HERCULES 21

ch g Roderic O'connor - Baltic Princess

SIDELINE CUT 2

ch g Stowaway - Jigs'n Reels

WAKE UP EARLY 127
ch g Doyen - Wake Me Gently

ANNIE IRISH 42 (12F)
b m Olden Times - Cashel Mead

ILLANDARRAGH

ch m Ask - Impressions

OURBITONTHESIDE

b m Mabhler - Kilcormac Dancer

SUINDA 27D

b m Mahler - Supreme Matriarch

THRONES GAME (FR)

bay m Soldier of Fortune - Sirenita

511-12

511-12

611-12t

511-12t

611-12h

511-12

411 -8tl1

411-8

411-8

411-8

711 -5t

511-5

511-5

611-5

511-5

L P Dempsey
J P Dempsey

P T Enright
R Tyner

A McCurtin (5)
S J Mahon

J M Moore
N Meade

D N Russell
G Elliott

D J Mullins
Emmet Mullins

B J Geraghty
Joseph P O'Brien

A E Lynch
Eoin Barry

D J Mclnerney (3)
E Bolger

M P Walsh
Francis J Flood

B Hayes
R Donohoe

A Ring
Philip M Byrne

M A Enright
J T R Dreaper

Mr A McMahon (7)
W P Mullins

P Townend
W P Mullins

122



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: THRONES GAME looks the most interesting contender in the field having run in a
Group 2 on the Flat when last seen in August 2017 at Deauville. She has since joined champion trainer
Willie Mullins and could prove a cut above the opposition if able to replicate her Flat form on hurdles
debut. Steel Cap got off the mark on his first outing un a bumper at Kilbeggan earlier in the month and
is respected on his first attempt over timber, while Zero Ten won a bumper here in July which suggests
he is capable of going close in a contest of this nature.

Top Tip: THRONES GAME (15)
Watch out for: STEEL CAP (5)

AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



