

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R1) 16:15 GALWAY, 2m 130y

Galway 2020 Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
		7-	AN DROICHEAD GORM 149 b g Robin Des Pres - Lovestone Lass	5 11 - 12	L P Dempsey J P Dempsey	-
<u> </u>		0/P5P-1	<b>DIX DE DER</b> (FR) 133 br g Noroit - Regate	5 11 - 12	P T Enright R Tyner	-
}		88-	<b>FLATTOTHEMAT</b> (GB) 375 (11F) b g Stimulation - Addiena	6 11 - 12t	A McCurtin (5) S J Mahon	-
		3233-34	<b>ROSERIVER HAS</b> (FR) 96 BF g g Astarabad - Vaibuscar Has	5 11 - 12t	J M Moore N Meade	12
•	*	1	STEEL CAP 10 b g Craigsteel - Inca Hill	6 11 - 12h	D N Russell G Elliott	-
;		P7/16-1	<b>ZERO TEN</b> 49 CD b g Shantou - Hannah Rose	5 11 - 12	D J Mullins Emmet Mullins	-
•		9	OUT OF THE BLUE 23 ch g Makfi - Annabelle Ja	4 11 - 8t1	B J Geraghty Joseph P O'Brien	-
3	***	5	SHADOW OF HERCULES 21 ch g Roderic O'connor - Baltic Princess	4 11 - 8	A E Lynch Eoin Barry	-
)		00	SIDELINE CUT 2 ch g Stowaway - Jigs'n Reels	4 11 - 8	D J McInerney (3) E Bolger	-
0		7	WAKE UP EARLY 127 ch g Doyen - Wake Me Gently	4 11 - 8	M P Walsh Francis J Flood	-
1		9-P	<b>ANNIE IRISH</b> 42 (12F) b m Olden Times - Cashel Mead	7 11 - 5t	B Hayes R Donohoe	-
2			ILLANDARRAGH ch m Ask - Impressions	5 11 - 5	A Ring Philip M Byrne	-
3			OURBITONTHESIDE b m Mahler - Kilcormac Dancer	5 11 - 5	M A Enright J T R Dreaper	-
4	M	3-154	<b>SUINDA</b> 27 D b m Mahler - Supreme Matriarch	6 11 - 5	Mr A McMahon (7) W P Mullins	-
5			THRONES GAME (FR) bay m Soldier of Fortune - Sirenita	5 11 - 5	P Townend W P Mullins	-

**ATR VERDICT:** THRONES GAME looks the most interesting contender in the field having run in a Group 2 on the Flat when last seen in August 2017 at Deauville. She has since joined champion trainer Willie Mullins and could prove a cut above the opposition if able to replicate her Flat form on hurdles debut. Steel Cap got off the mark on his first outing un a bumper at Kilbeggan earlier in the month and is respected on his first attempt over timber, while Zero Ten won a bumper here in July which suggests he is capable of going close in a contest of this nature.

**Top Tip:** THRONES GAME (15) **Watch out for:** STEEL CAP (5)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



